

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Energy Committee

November 8, 2021 6:00 pm Boscawen Municipal Building 116 North Main Street 4th Floor Meeting Room

Select Board

Lorrie J. Carey

Matthew T. Burdick *Member*

Paul R. Dickey Member

Alan H. Hardy Town Administrator

Energy Committee

Edward J. Cherian, Jr. *Member*

Scott J. Maltzie, PHD *Member*

Charles Niebling Member

Nate Preisendorfer *Member*

Gary Tillman Member

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Director

Kearsten O'Brien Deputy

Crystal Tuttle
Planning & Community
Development Clerk

Mya Balch Planning & Community Development Office Clerk

6:00 pm Call to order

- Roll Call
- Election of Chair & Vice-Chair
- Draft Rules of Procedure
- Draft Statement of Authorization

Old Business:

New Business:

- Master Plan Energy Chapter: Energy Committee
 - Objectives and Recommendations
 - o Action Items: Municipal Operations, Public Outreach, Policy & Regs
- Zoning Ordinance-Renewable Energy Ordinance
- Community Power for Town Meeting
- ARPA funds discussion
- Net Metering-Briar Hydro

Other Business:

• Next meeting date

Please check the website @ <u>www.townofboscawen.org</u> or the Planning & Community Development office for any recent updates, **prior** to the meeting.

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.